BTB20Q TO-263
1 / 5www.yfwdiode.com GuangDong Youfeng Microelectronics Co.,LtdRev :BEZL
20A 3Quadrants TRIACs
Product Summary
Symbol Value Unit
IT(RMS) 20 A
VDRM VRRM 800 V
VTM 1.55 V

2 / 5www.yfwdiode.com GuangDong Youfeng Microelectronics Co.,LtdRev :BEZL
Electrical characteristics (TJ=25°C, unless otherwise noted)
Ordering Information
Parameter Symbol Test Condition
Value
Unit
B
min typ max
Gate trigger current IGT
VD =12V RL =100Ω
Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ - - 50 mA
Gate trigger voltage VGT Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ - - 1 V
Non-triggering gate voltage VGD
VD=VDRM, RL =100Ω
Tj=125℃ Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ 0.2 - - V
Latching current IL IG=1.2IGT
Ⅰ-Ⅲ - - 60 mA
Ⅱ - - 100 mA
Holding current IH IT =500mA - - 60 mA
Critical-rate of rise of commutation
voltage dVD/dt VD=2/3 VDRM Tj=125℃ 500 - - V/µs
STATIC CHARACTERISTICS
On-state Voltage VTM ITM=28A tp=380μs Tj=25℃ - - 1.55 V
Repetitive Peak Off-State Current IDRM
VD=VDRM VR= VRRM
Tj=25℃ - - 5 µA
Repetitive Peak Reverse Current IRRM Tj=125℃ - - 1 mA
THERMAL RESISTANCES
Ihermal resistance Rth (j-c) Junction to case(AC) TYP. 1.25 ℃/W
20B Q - 800
IT(RMS):20A
B:Non-lnsulated
Q:TO-263 800:VDRM /VRRM≥800V
B W
W:3Q
BT
Triacs
B:IGT1-3 ≤ 50mA
BTB20Q TO-263
3 / 5www.yfwdiode.com GuangDong Youfeng Microelectronics Co.,LtdRev :BEZL
Typical Characteristics
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current (full cycle)
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case temperature
 (full cycle)
FIG.3: Surge peak on-state current versus number of cycles FIG.4: On-state characteristics (maximum values)
FIG.5: Non-repetitive surge peak on-state current for
 a sinusoidal pulse with width tp < 10ms
FIG.6: Relative variations of gate trigger current, holding
current and latching current versus junction
 temperature (typical values)
0         2         4         6         8        10       12       14       16       18       20
I             (A)T(RMS)
P
(W